

Adopted	Rejected
---------	----------

COMMITTEE REPORT

YES:	10
NO:	0

MR. SPEAKER:

*Your Committee on Elections and Apportionment, to which was referred Senate Bill 398, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the House with the recommendation that said bill **be amended** as follows:*

- 1 Page 5, line 7, delete "jurisdictions in" and insert "**addresses at**".
- 2 Page 5, line 8, delete "." and insert "**during at least the previous**
- 3 **ten (10) years, if available.**".
- 4 Page 5, delete line 11.
- 5 Page 5, line 12, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)".
- 6 Page 5, line 14, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".
- 7 Page 5, delete lines 30 through 31.
- 8 Page 5, line 34, after "must" insert "**permit a circuit court clerk to**
- 9 **transmit reports or statements to the election division under**
- 10 **IC 3-6-5, this article, or IC 3-12-5.**".
- 11 Page 5, delete lines 35 through 42.
- 12 Page 6, delete lines 1 through 3.
- 13 Page 6, line 7, delete "that do the" and insert "**such as whether poll**

- 1 **workers served only part of an election day."**
- 2 Page 6, delete lines 8 through 33.
- 3 Page 6, line 36, after "must" insert "**provide fully synchronized**
- 4 **backup and recovery with a well-defined disaster recovery plan."**
- 5 Page 6, delete lines 37 through 39.
- 6 Page 7, line 1, delete "do the following:" and insert "**have the ability**
- 7 **to accept and maintain a scanned image of the voter's signature."**
- 8 Page 7, delete lines 2 through 8.
- 9 Page 7, delete lines 18 through 19.
- 10 Page 7, line 20, delete "(4)" and insert "**(3)**".
- 11 Page 7, line 21, delete "(5)" and insert "**(4)**".
- 12 Page 7, line 23, delete "(6)" and insert "**(5)**".
- 13 Page 7, line 25, delete "(7)" and insert "**(6)**".
- 14 Page 7, line 38, delete "N vra and".
- 15 Page 8, delete lines 14 through 15.
- 16 Page 8, line 16, delete "(11)" and insert "**(10)**".
- 17 Page 11, delete lines 38 through 42.
- 18 Page 12, delete lines 1 through 7.
- 19 Page 17, between lines 2 and 3, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 20 "**(c) This section does not prevent the commission from issuing**
- 21 **a license under this article to an individual who is:**
- 22 **(1) not required by this article to reside in Indiana to receive**
- 23 **the license; and**
- 24 **(2) otherwise qualified to receive the license."**
- 25 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
 (Reference is to SB 398 as reprinted February 4, 2004.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Representative Mahern